PRODUCT OVERVIEW
INTRODUCTION
The Cypress HyperFlash NOR Flash Memory product family offers higher bandwidth than
parallel NOR Flash Memory with one-third the number of pins.  HyperFlash offers a 166-MHz
DDR mode providing a read bandwidth of up to 333-MBps. HyperFlash uses a small 48-mm2
24-ball package, sharing a common footprint with Quad SPI and Dual-Quad SPI parts, to
simplify board layout. On-chip ECC is included to ensure high system reliability. For systems

• 24-ball BGA (6 mm x 8 mm)
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
198 Champion Court, San Jose CA 95134
phone +1 408.943.2600 fax +1 408.943.6848
toll free +1 800.858.1810 (U.S. only) Press “1” to reach your local sales representative
© 2016 Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
002-11003  Rev**
TARGET APPLICATIONS
Advanced driver assistance systems (ADAS) | Automotive instrument clusters and infotainment systems | Networking devices | Digital Cameras |
Industrial applications
GET STARTED NOW
To learn more about HyperFlash Memory products, visit http://www.cypress.com/HyperFlash
HYPERFLASH MEMORY DEVICE PORTFOLIO
MPN Density Voltage Speed (DDR) Package Temperature Range
S26KS128S 128 Mbit
1.8-V 166 MHz
24-ball BGA
(6 mm x 8 mm)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial-plus (–40°C to +105°C)
N = Extended (–40°C to +125°C)
S26KS256S 256 Mbit
S26KS512S 512 Mbit
S26KL128S 128 Mbit
3.0-V 100 MHzS26KL256S 256 Mbit
S26KL512S 512 Mbit
1.8-V 512Mb HyperFlash Memory Block Diagram
1.8-V 512Mb HyperFlash Memory
I/O Control
Logic